Truth in Testimony

Name: RADM Jonathan W. White, USN (ret.)

. Title: President and CEO

. Organization you are representing: Consortium for Ocean Leadership
Date of hearing: May 8, 2018

. The amount and source of each federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract
thereof) related to the subject matter of the hearing, received by you or an entity represented by
you during this year or the prior two calendar years (2015 and 2016): (attach additional pages as
necessary).

For federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2008, please
see following page. *Indicates initial award made prior to October 1, 2008 but additional funding
provided after October 1, 2008

. The amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter of the
hearing originating with a foreign government, received by you or an entity represented by you
during the year or the prior two calendar years (2015 and 2016): (attach additional pages as
necessary)

None



Federal grants or contracts since 2008

Prime Award Number Agency

DE-FE0010195
DE-FE0023919
E4061695
E4062016
E4062062
NNX11A032A
NNX16AJ87A
NNX09AL56G
ANT-0537228
ICER-1440170
ICER-1623751
ICER-1740929
OCE-1249114
OCE-0950477
OCE-0950403
OCE-1042742
OCE-1151784
OCE-1238842
OCE-1247353
OCE-1555588
OCE-0352500
OCE-0432224
OCE-0939562
OCE-0939564
OCE-0813758
OCE-1031668
OCE-1235507
ICER-1443178
OCE 0742120
OCE-1242501
OCE-0418967
OCE-0964093
OCE-1005697
OCE-1026342
EAR-1550917
GEO-1201642
DRL-1515856
DRL-1114678
OCE-0431095
OCE-0652315

Department of Energy
Department of Energy
Marine Mammal Commission
Marine Mammal Commission
Marine Mammal Commission
NASA

NASA

NASA

National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation

NA100AR4600117 NOAA
NAOSOAR4600209 NOAA
NAO7SEC4690001 NOAA
NA12SEC0080019 NOAA
NA14SEC0080006 NOAA
NA15SEC0080002 NOAA
NA110AR4310213 NOAA

N00014-07-D-08290002 Office of Naval Research
N00014-13-P-5011 Office of Naval Research
N00014-13-1-0218 Office of Naval Research
N00014-14-1-0193 Office of Naval Research
N00014-15-1-2050 Office of Naval Research
N00014-16-1-2344 Office of Naval Research
N00014-17-1-2906 Office of Naval Research
F13AP00237 US Fish and Wildlife Service
G11AP20191 US Geological Survey

Cumulative

Program Funding

Hydrate-Focused Marine Program 169,216.00
Hydrate-Focused Marine Program 120,040.00
Biodiversity Workshop 138,248.15
Interagency Ocean Observation Committee 8,000.00
Population Consequences of Acoustic Disturk 1,750.00
Enhanced Ocean Policy, Observations, Literac 1,882,058.15
Enhanced Ocean Policy, Observations, Literac 715,389.00
National Ocean Sciences Bowl 200,000.00
Andrill Program 96,225.00
Earthcube 189,416.00
Earthcube 174,928.00
Earthcube 58,366.00
Gulf of Mexico Oil Spill and Ecosystem 13,300.00
Integrated Earth Data Applications 169,216.00
Interagency Ocean Observation Committee 311,585.00
Interagency Ocean Observation Committee 311,894.00
Interagency Ocean Observation Committee 249,997.00
Interagency Ocean Observation Committee 76,495.00
Interagency Ocean Observation Committee 448,937.00
Interagency Ocean Observation Committee 449,056.00
International Ocean Drilling Program 609,772,535.00
International Ocean Drilling Program 49,466,884.00
Linking Transformational Science, Education, 86,123.00
Linking Transformational Science, Education, 49,710.45
Marine Geoscience Leadership Symposium 177,868.00
Marine Geoscience Leadership Symposium 198,483.00
Marine Geoscience Leadership Symposium 290,784.00
Minority-Serving-Reconstruction Earth's Clim 654,576.00
National Ocean Sciences Bowl| 827,731.00
National Ocean Sciences Bowl 152,753.00
Ocean Observatories Initiative 38,517,807.00
Ocean Observatories Initiative 105,930,000.00
Ocean Observatories Initiative 280,226,490.00
Ocean Observatories Initiative 279,345,487.00
Open Core Data 535,227.00
Planning Grant to Bring Cutting Edge Scientifi 38,691.00
Pop-up, Drill-down Science 1,786,784.00
Ship to Shore Science 248,217.00
U.S. Science Support Program 14,749,921.00
U.S. Science Support Program 42,794,315.00
Biodiversity Workshop 138,248.15
Census of Marine Life 200,000.00
National Ocean Sciences Bowl 6,670,500.00
National Ocean Sciences Bowl 834,990.00
National Ocean Sciences Bowl 154,934.00
National Ocean Sciences Bowl 900,000.00
TPOS2020 Distributed office Project Managme 225,922.00
National Ocean Partnership Program 4,288,060.00
National Ocean Partnership Program 22,271.00
National Ocean Sciences Bowl 230,056.00
National Ocean Sciences Bowl 230,786.00
National Ocean Sciences Bowl 249,701.60
National Ocean Sciences Bowl 324,864.00
Task Force Ocean 384,177.82
National Ocean Sciences Bowl 25,000.00
Interagency Ocean Observation Committee 10,000.00



