Truth in Testimony

1. Name: RADM Jonathan W. White, USN (ret.)

2. Title: President and CEO

3. Organization you are representing: Consortium for Ocean Leadership

4. Date of hearing: May 8, 2018

5. The amount and source of each federal grant (or subgrant thereof) or contract (or subcontract thereof) related to the subject matter of the hearing, received by you or an entity represented by you during this year or the prior two calendar years (2015 and 2016): (attach additional pages as necessary).

For federal grants or contracts (including any subgrants or subcontracts) since October 1, 2008, please see following page. *Indicates initial award made prior to October 1, 2008 but additional funding provided after October 1, 2008

6. The amount and country of origin of any payment or contract related to the subject matter of the hearing originating with a foreign government, received by you or an entity represented by you during the year or the prior two calendar years (2015 and 2016): (attach additional pages as necessary)

None

Federal grants or contracts since 2008

Prime Award Number	Agency	Program	Cumulative Funding	
DE-FE0010195	Department of Energy	Hydrate-Focused Marine Program	169,216.00	
DE-FE0023919	Department of Energy	Hydrate-Focused Marine Program	120,040.00	
E4061695	Marine Mammal Commission	Biodiversity Workshop	138,248.15	
E4062016	Marine Mammal Commission	Interagency Ocean Observation Committee	8,000.00	
E4062062	Marine Mammal Commission	Population Consequences of Acoustic Disturb	1,750.00	
NNX11AO32A	NASA	Enhanced Ocean Policy, Observations, Literac	1,882,058.15	
NNX16AJ87A	NASA	Enhanced Ocean Policy, Observations, Literac	715,389.00	
NNX09AL56G	NASA	National Ocean Sciences Bowl	200,000.00	
ANT-0537228	National Science Foundation	Andrill Program	96,225.00	*
ICER-1440170	National Science Foundation	Earthcube	189,416.00	
ICER-1623751	National Science Foundation	Earthcube	174,928.00	Τ
ICER-1740929	National Science Foundation	Earthcube	58,366.00	Τ
OCE-1249114	National Science Foundation	Gulf of Mexico Oil Spill and Ecosystem	13,300.00	T
OCE-0950477	National Science Foundation	Integrated Earth Data Applications	169,216.00	_
OCE-0950403	National Science Foundation	Interagency Ocean Observation Committee	311,585.00	T
OCE-1042742	National Science Foundation	Interagency Ocean Observation Committee	311,894.00	_
OCE-1151784	National Science Foundation	Interagency Ocean Observation Committee	249,997.00	+
OCE-1238842	National Science Foundation	Interagency Ocean Observation Committee	76,495.00	_
OCE-1247353	National Science Foundation	Interagency Ocean Observation Committee	448,937.00	_
OCE-1555588	National Science Foundation	Interagency Ocean Observation Committee	449,056.00	_
OCE-0352500	National Science Foundation	International Ocean Drilling Program	609,772,535.00	-
OCE-0432224	National Science Foundation	International Ocean Drilling Program	49,466,884.00	+
OCE-0939562	National Science Foundation	Linking Transformational Science, Education,	86,123.00	-
OCE-0939564	National Science Foundation	Linking Transformational Science, Education,	49,710.45	_
OCE-0813758	National Science Foundation	Marine Geoscience Leadership Symposium	177,868.00	-
OCE-1031668	National Science Foundation	Marine Geoscience Leadership Symposium	198,483.00	-
OCE-1235507	National Science Foundation	Marine Geoscience Leadership Symposium	290,784.00	-
ICER-1443178	National Science Foundation	Minority-Serving-Reconstruction Earth's Clim	654,576.00	_
OCE 0742120	National Science Foundation	National Ocean Sciences Bowl	827,731.00	-
OCE-1242501	National Science Foundation	National Ocean Sciences Bowl	152,753.00	-
OCE-0418967	National Science Foundation	Ocean Observatories Initiative	38,517,807.00	_
OCE-0418987 OCE-0964093	National Science Foundation	Ocean Observatories Initiative	105,930,000.00	-
	National Science Foundation	Ocean Observatories Initiative		-
OCE-1005697 OCE-1026342	National Science Foundation	Ocean Observatories Initiative	280,226,490.00 279,345,487.00	
EAR-1550917				
	National Science Foundation	Open Core Data	535,227.00	÷
GEO-1201642	National Science Foundation	Planning Grant to Bring Cutting Edge Scientifi	38,691.00	+
DRL-1515856	National Science Foundation	Pop-up, Drill-down Science	1,786,784.00	-
DRL-1114678	National Science Foundation	Ship to Shore Science	248,217.00	-
OCE-0431095	National Science Foundation	U.S. Science Support Program	14,749,921.00	-
OCE-0652315	National Science Foundation	U.S. Science Support Program	42,794,315.00	-
NA100AR4600117	NOAA	Biodiversity Workshop	138,248.15	-
NA09OAR4600209	NOAA	Census of Marine Life	200,000.00	_
NA07SEC4690001	NOAA	National Ocean Sciences Bowl	6,670,500.00	_
NA12SEC0080019	NOAA	National Ocean Sciences Bowl	834,990.00	-
NA14SEC0080006	NOAA	National Ocean Sciences Bowl	154,934.00	-
NA15SEC0080002	NOAA	National Ocean Sciences Bowl	900,000.00	_
NA110AR4310213	NOAA	TPOS2020 Distributed office Project Managme		_
N00014-07-D-08290002	Office of Naval Research	National Ocean Partnership Program	4,288,060.00	-
N00014-13-P-5011	Office of Naval Research	National Ocean Partnership Program	22,271.00	_
N00014-13-1-0218	Office of Naval Research	National Ocean Sciences Bowl	230,056.00	_
N00014-14-1-0193	Office of Naval Research	National Ocean Sciences Bowl	230,786.00	_
N00014-15-1-2050	Office of Naval Research	National Ocean Sciences Bowl	249,701.60	_
N00014-16-1-2344	Office of Naval Research	National Ocean Sciences Bowl	324,864.00	-
N00014-17-1-2906	Office of Naval Research	Task Force Ocean	384,177.82	1
F13AP00237	US Fish and Wildlife Service	National Ocean Sciences Bowl	25,000.00	1
G11AP20191	US Geological Survey	Interagency Ocean Observation Committee	10,000.00	